Light posts shall be thirteen inches (13”) in circumference. 

L. POOL AND AUXILIARY FACILITIES STANDARDS 

Swimming pools shall be secured as follows. 

a. Restroom doors and pool gates shall be equipped with automatic closure devices, dead latches, 
and a latch protector consisting of minimum one hundred twenty-five thousandths inch 
(0.125”) thick steel, two inches (2”) wide and six inches (6”) long. 

b. The pool equipment room or enclosure to be secured with either a deadbolt lock or padlock 
with a minimum five (5) pin tumbler operation, minimum three-eighths inch (3/8”) thick 
shackle, and heel and toe locking.